
BILL NO._________      RESOLUTION NO.___________ 

 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND ACCEPTING CHANGE ORDER NO. 2 TO 

THE BALL FIELD IMPROVEMENTS CONTRACT AT HOWARD HILLS ATHLETIC 

COMPLEX WITH BLEIGH CONSTRUCTION COMPANY. 

 

WHEREAS, on October 3, 2022, this council authorized contracting with Bleigh 

Construction Company (“Bleigh”) to make ball field improvements at Howard Hills Athletic 

Complex and on December 5, 2022, this Council approved a Change Order to said contract; and 

WHEREAS, a second Change Order (attached hereto) has been submitted by Bleigh for 

an increase in the contract price of $15,833.00 to complete replacement of asphalt pavement 

which was not originally anticipated in the contract; and  

WHEREAS, staff recommends that the Council authorize acceptance of the Change 

Order and authorizes the City Manager to execute and pay said Order. 

NOW, THEREFORE, the Moberly, Missouri, City Council hereby accepts and 

approves the attached Change Order and ratifies the City Manager’s prior execution of said 

Change Order on behalf of the City and to take such further action as may be necessary to carry 

out the intent of this Resolution. 

RESOLVED this 17th day of April, 2023, by the Council of the City of Moberly, 

Missouri. 

 

       ____________________________________ 

       Presiding Officer at Meeting 

 

ATTEST: 

 

_________________________________ 

Shannon Hance, MRCC, City Clerk 

 


